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VicFishKids 2022 

The VFA’s popular Vic Fish Kids event returned again in 2022, with 
four events held in Williamstown, Bendigo, Moorabbin and Seymour. 

Each event is fun for the whole family, featuring FREE fishing clinics 
for children, activities, food, drink and more. Best of all, youngsters got 
the chance to experience a new hobby in a safe and supportive 
environment with help from experts. 

The first event at Williamstown was opened by three-time Richmond 
premiership player, Bachar Houli, Fisheries Officers, VFA staff and 
many esteemed volunteers. Fishing expert Lee Rayner led the fishing 
clinics at all four events, with help of local fishing clubs, Fisheries 
Officers and Fishcare, ensuring newcomers to the pastime learn from 
experienced fishers about knots, casting, bait selection and what to do 
when they land their first fish. 

Catchable size rainbow trout from the VFA's Snobs Creek hatchery 
was stocked prior to the events at Bendigo, Moorabbin, and Seymour 
to enhance everyone's chances of fishing success. Every child who 
participated in the fishing clinic received a FREE fishing rod. 

Following the Williamstown event (March 6th), Bendigo was held at 
Kennington Reservoir on Sunday, 1 May, Moorabbin at Karkarook 
Lake on Sunday, 15 May, and Seymour at Goulburn Park on Sunday, 
22 May.  

For more information about future events (dates, times and location) please visit vfa.vic.gov.au/vicfishkids. 
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Your fees at work to improve recreational fishing 

The State Government is giving Victorian anglers more opportunities to wet a line thanks to new projects funded 
through the Recreational Fishing Grants Program – now in its twentieth year. 

Worth more than $925,000 in reinvested fees, the grants program is putting fishing licence fees to work to ensure 
every Victorian angler has access to the state’s best fishing experiences – with the 11 new projects ranging from 
fish habitat improvements to a jetty upgrade, education, and fisheries monitoring right across Victoria. 

In the Gippsland Lakes, 50 fish habitat structures will be placed at the mouth of the Mitchell River to provide more 
shelter and food for iconic species like black bream, estuary perch and Australian bass – contributing to the East 
Gippsland Catchment Management Authority’s plan to improve habitats in rivers that enter Jones and Tambo bays. 

At Waranga Basin outside Shepparton, the Goulburn Valley Association of Angling Clubs received a grant to install 
a woody habitat, creating more homes for golden perch. The basin will also be stocked by the Victorian Fisheries 
Authority, commencing this summer with 100,000 fingerlings – meaning more stock for anglers to reel in. 

In south-west Victoria on the Glenelg River at Pritchards Landing, a longer floating pontoon will replace the jetty to 
provide all-abilities access at any water level and temporary tie-up for three boats next to the ramp. 

Keen anglers on the Little Murray River will also receive a boost, with five sites between Swan Hill and Fish Point 
Weir to welcome more snags in deep pools for Murray cod and golden perch. The North Central Catchment 
Management Authority also has similar plans for more instream habitat into Pyramid Creek. 

The Australian Trout Foundation has received funding to continue delivering its Wild Trout Fisheries Management 
Program – including collecting stream temperature data, site selection for bankside tree planting, assessment of 
incubator stocking trials as a recovery tool, and the annual Trout Conference. 

Trout and native anglers on the Goulburn River will benefit from three grants awarded to the Goulburn Broken 
Catchment Management Authority to enhance fish habitat near Eildon, Trawool and downstream at Wyuna, 
installing lunkers and more than 110 logs and stumps. 

Finally, the VFA will receive a grant to monitor catches in Port Phillip, Western Port, Corner Inlet, and the 
Gippsland Lakes, along with funds to publish the 2022 Recreational Fishing Guide in English, Chinese and 
Vietnamese, fish length rulers, and measures for rock lobsters, abalone, and spiny crayfish. 

To learn more about the Recreational Fishing Grants Program please visit  vfa.vic.gov.au/recreational-fishing. 
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Recreational Fishing Grants Program 

Every year the Victorian Government provides revenue from the sale of recreational fishing licences to projects that 
improve recreational fishing, through the Recreational Fishing Licence (RFL) Trust Account.  

Since its inception in 2001, the Recreational Fishing Grants Program (RFGP) has funded over 600 projects,  
worth more than $21 million, to help improve recreational fishing and facilities throughout Victoria. An annual  
Large Grants Program (for projects from $5,001 to $100,000) is open for applications between 1 October and  
28 February. A Small Grants program is open year-round and provides funding of up to $5,000 for fishing clubs  
and other organisations to run community fishing events and undertake small scale projects.  

Information regarding the Small Grants program conditions and guidelines, as well as a link to the online 
application form can be obtained from the Victorian Fisheries Authority website at:  

https://vfa.vic.gov.au/recreational-fishing/recreational-fishing-grants-program/small-grants-program 

For more information on RFGP activities or details on how to access these grants, please visit: 

www.vfa.vic.gov.au/recreational-fishing/recreational-fishing-grants-program 

Each year funds from the Recreational Fishing Licence Trust Account are also disbursed to fund a number of 
projects. Successful application this year are: 

 Gippsland Lakes Habitat Restoration project: The East Gippsland Catchment Management Authority will 
install woody habitat in the Gippsland Lakes which will benefit key species such as black bream, estuary 
perch and Australian bass.   

 Waranga Basin native fish habitat project: The Goulburn Valley Association of Angling Clubs will lead a 
project to create additional habitat in Waranga Basin for native fish species such as golden perch.    

 Upgrade of the jetty at Pritchards Landing on the Glenelg River: The Glenelg Hopkins Catchment 
Management Authority will replace the existing small, fixed jetty with a larger pontoon-based jetty, which  
will improve access for recreational fishers.  

 Victorian Wild Trout Fisheries Management Program: The Australian Trout Foundation will implement a 
range of programs and research and educational activities to safeguard the future of Victorian wild trout 
fisheries. 

 Increase fish habitat in the Little Murray River: The North Central Catchment Management Authority will 
install additional woody habitat and snag structures to improve the recreational fishery for native fish in the 
Little Murray River.   

 Increase fish habitat in the Pyramid Creek: The North Central Catchment Management Authority will  
install additional woody habitat and snag structures to improve the recreational fishery for native fish in the 
Pyramid Creek.   

 Enhance fish habitat in the Goulburn River at Eildon Waters: The Goulburn Broken Central Catchment 
Management Authority will install woody structure to improve fish habitat in the Goulburn River near Eildon.    

 Increase fish habitat in the Goulburn River at Wyuna: The Goulburn Broken Central Catchment Management 
Authority will install additional woody structure to improve fish habitat in the Goulburn River near Wyuna.    

 Increase fish habitat in the Goulburn River at Trawool: The Goulburn Broken Central Catchment 
Management Authority will install additional woody structure to improve fish habitat in the Goulburn River 
near Trawool.    
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Victorian Fisheries Authority contacts  

For inland fisheries management assistance: 
Manager Inland Fisheries:  
Taylor Hunt   03 5258 0256 

Fish management and stocking enquiries: 
John Douglas   03 5770 8045 

For compliance assistance: 
To report fisheries offences, call 13 FISH (13 3474). 

For general enquiries: 
Call the Customer Service Centre on 136 186  
or visit www.vfa.vic.gov.au 
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Appendix 1 – Proposed fish stockings 

Using the Tables 
The following tables present a summary of three Vic Fish Stock consultation meetings held across regional Victoria 
in May 2022. They reflect the key outcomes from each meeting. Proposals for stockings were received prior to 
meetings. These proposals were discussed, and a final position determined by consensus. The proposals were 
then costed against budgets and fish production capabilities and modified to suit but maintaining the intention of the 
stocking. The outcomes represent the shared decision of the meeting attendees resulting from this assessment.  

Annual stocking refers to the on-going stocking program where waters are stocked with the fish each year. These 
stockings will continue each year unless altered at the Vic Fish Stock meetings or there is insufficient water to stock 
fish, or some other unforeseen (production issues) reason. 

School holiday stockings refer to the stocking of ready to catch on-grown rainbow trout into small waters prior to 
selected school holidays. 

The 2022 Vic Fish Stock meetings plan the stocking of both salmonids and native fish to align with the April 1st to 
March 31st reporting requirements.  
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Barwon South West and Grampians 

Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Alexandra Lake 
(Ararat) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Aringa Reservoir 
(Port Fairy) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000   

Aringa Reservoir 
(Port Fairy) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
 

Bannockburn 
Lagoon 
(Bannockburn) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Barwon River 
(Geelong) 

Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000  

Beaufort Lake 
(Beaufort) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
 

Beaufort Lake 
(Beaufort) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1500 
 

Bellfield Reservoir 
(Halls Gap) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 
 

Bellfield Reservoir 
(Halls Gap) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000 
 

Bellfield Reservoir 
(Halls Gap) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Bellfield Reservoir 
(Halls Gap) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

20000 
 

Bolac Lake  
(Lake Bolac) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

6000 
 

Bostock Reservoir 
(Ballan) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2500 
 

Bostock Reservoir 
(Ballan) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

7000 
 

Boyds Waters 
(Geelong) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 400 fish for Ron Nelson Classic. 
Once a year stocking.  Public 
access limited to the waterbody 
apart from open day of the Ron 
Nelson Classic.  Supported 
stocking for the Classic, but  
fish numbers to remain the  
same.  This is a temporary 
arrangement until Seagull Lake 
becomes available. 

Bringalbert Lake 
(Bringalbert) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Broughton’s 
Waterhole 
(Edenhope) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 Subject to TEP approval. 

Bullarto Reservoir 
(Bullarto) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

500 
 

Bullarto Reservoir 
(Bullarto) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Bullen Merri Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Australian 
Bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Bullen Merri Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 
 

Bullen Merri Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Chinook 
salmon 

Annual 
stocking 

 
advanced 
fry ~10-
20g 

50000 
 

Bullen Merri Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 
 

Bullen Merri Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Tiger trout   yearlings 
~20-40g 

3000  

Calembeen Lake 
(Creswick) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Carpolac Lake 
(Carpolac) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Cartcarrong Lake 
(Winslow) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1500 
 

Cartcarrong Lake 
(Winslow) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000 
 

Cato Lake 
(Stawell)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Charlegrark Lake 
(Booroopki) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Cobden Lake 
(Cobden) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Colac Lake Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 Stocking based on water levels 
and access 

Colac Lake Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

April-June 
 

on grown 
180 
grams 

2000 Stocking focused on key access 
locations including Lake Colac 
Foreshore Reserve and  
Meredith Park 

Coleraine Lagoon 
(Coleraine) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Collins Lake 
(Edenope) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 Subject to TEP approval. 

Cosgrave 
Reservoir 
(Creswick) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
 

Cosgrave 
Reservoir 
(Creswick) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
 

Dean Reservoir 
(Dean) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

500 
 

Dean Reservoir 
(Dean) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
 

Deep Lake 
(Derrinallum) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Deep Lake 
(Derrinallum) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
 

Dunkeld 
Arboretum 
(Dunkeld) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Elingamite Lake 
(Cobden) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000 
 

Elingamite Lake 
(Cobden) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1500  

Elingamite Lake 
(Cobden 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 Strong support to create a mixed 
salmonid-redfin-bass fishery 
given weedy habitat. 

Esmond Lake 
(Ballarat) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

500 250 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Ess Lagoon 
(Casterton) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1000 500 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Fyans Lake  
(Halls Gap) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

6000 Larger trout trial (50g+ yearlings) 

Fyans Lake  
(Halls Gap) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

12000 Larger trout trial (50g+ yearlings) 

Gillear Lake 
(Allansford) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000  

Gillear Lake 
(Allansford) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1500  

Glenlyon Dam 
(Glenlyon) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Great Western 
Racing Recreation 
Reserve Lake 
(Great Western) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

200 200 once 3rd term  
school holidays. 

Green Hill Lake 
(Ararat) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000 Stocking dependent on secure 
and sufficient minimum water 
levels to maintain trout fishery for 
2-3 years.   

Green Hill Lake 
(Ararat) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

4000 Stocking dependent on secure 
and sufficient minimum water 
levels to maintain trout fishery for 
2-3 years.  VFA to investigate 
potential of waterbody as an on-
grown rainbow trout fishery for 
school holiday stocking. 

Green Lake 
(Horsham) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000  

Green Lake 
(Horsham) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  

Haddon Reservoir 
(Haddon) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Hamilton Lake 
(Hamilton) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000  

Hamilton Lake 
(Hamilton) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

4000  

Hepburn Lagoon 
(Newlyn) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000  

Hepburn Lagoon 
(Newlyn) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000  

Hopkins River 
(Kent Ford Road 
Bridge to the 
Junction with the 
Mount Emu Creek) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Jack Emmett 
Lagoon 
(Rupanyup) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

350 350 once 3rd term school 
holidays. 

Jubilee Lake 
(Daylesford) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Jubilee Lake 
(Skipton)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Konong Wootong 
Reservoir  
(Konong Wootong) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000  

Konong Wootong 
Reservoir  
(Konong Wootong) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

3000  

Lascelles Lake 
(Hopetoun) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  

Lascelles Lake 
(Hopetoun) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000  

Lethbridge Lake 
(Lethbridge) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Lismore Golf Club 
Lake (Lismore) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 Stocking resumed 2018.   
200 2nd and 3rd term. 

Marma Lake 
(Murtoa) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

4000  

Marma Lake 
(Murtoa) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

700 350 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Merri River 
(Grassmere to 
Dennington) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000  

Miga Lake (Miga) Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Mill Swamp 
(Casterton) 

Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 VFA to investigate and submit  
a TEP 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Minyip Wetlands 
(Minyip) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

200 200 once 3rd term  
school holidays. 

Moorabool 
Reservoir 
(Bolwarrah) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
50g+ 

6000 Larger trout trial (50g+ yearlings) 

Moorabool 
Reservoir 
(Bolwarrah) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
50g+ 

4800 Larger trout trial (50g+ yearlings) 

Mount Emu Creek 
(Skipton to 
Panmure) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000  

Moyne River 
(Rosebrook to 
Toolong North) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000  

Newlyn Reservoir 
(Newlyn) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Nhill Lake (Nhill) Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

200 200 once 3rd term school 
holidays. Check water level. 

Old Hamilton 
Reservoir 
(Hamilton) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Painkalac Creek 
(Aireys Inlet) 

Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  

Painkalac 
Reservoir (Aireys 
Inlet) 

Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Pertobe Lake 
(Warrnambool) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

900 450 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Pertobe Lake 
(Warrnambool) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000  

Police Paddock 
Dams (Horsham) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

900 450 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Purrumbete Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Purrumbete Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Chinook 
salmon 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

20000  

Purrumbete Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Chinook 
salmon 

Annual 
stocking 

 advanced 
fry ~10-
20g 

20000  

Purrumbete Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Purrumbete Lake 
(Camperdown) 

Tiger trout Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000  

Pykes Creek 
Reservoir (Ballan) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Pykes Creek 
Reservoir (Ballan) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Pykes Creek 
Reservoir (Ballan) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  

Pykes Creek 
Reservoir (Ballan) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Quarry Street 
Reserve Lake 
(Trentham)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

200 200 once 2nd term  
school holidays. 

Rainbow Lake 
(Rainbow) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2,500 Subject to TEP approval 

Rainbow Lake 
(Rainbow) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Two per 
year 

 on grown 
180 
grams 

400 Subject to TEP approval. 200 
each stocking, 2nd and 3rd term 
school holidays. 

Rainbow Lake 
(Rainbow) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2,500 Subject to TEP approval 

Ratzcastle Lake 
(Kangawall) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Rocklands 
Reservoir 
(Balmoral) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Rocklands 
Reservoir 
(Balmoral) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

500000  

Rocklands 
Reservoir 
(Balmoral) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

500000  

Rokewood 
Reservoir 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Saint Augustines 
Water Hole 
(Geelong) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1500 750 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays.  

Simpson 
Recreation 
Reserve Lakes 
(Simpson) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

St Georges Lake 
(Creswick) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000  

St Georges Lake 
(Creswick) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

St Georges Lake 
(Creswick) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000  

Taylors Lake 
(Horsham) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000  

Taylors Lake 
(Horsham) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

40000  

Tea Tree Lake 
(Mortlake)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

The Point (Point 
Lonsdale) 

Estuary 
perch 

Periodic 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 Subject to TEP and landowner 
support. 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

The Gong 
(Bunningyong) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Tooliorook Lake 
(Lismore) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000 Stocking dependent on sufficient 
water levels to support fish for  
2 years. 

Tooliorook Lake 
(Lismore) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000 Stocking dependent on sufficient 
water levels to support fish for  
2 years. 

Toolondo 
Reservoir 
(Toolondo) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 Stocking dependent on sufficient 
water levels to support fish for  
2 years. 

Upper Stoney 
Creek Reservoir 
(Durdidwarrah) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Upper Stoney 
Creek Reservoir 
(Durdidwarrah) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

30000  

Victoria Lakes 
(Ballarat) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1000 500 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays.  

Wallace Lake 
(Edenhope) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000  

Wallace Lake 
(Edenhope) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

4000  

Wartook Lake 
(Halls Gap) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

15000  

Wartook Lake 
(Halls Gap) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Wendouree Lake 
(Ballarat) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
50g+ 

7200 Lake also receives an additional 
6000 fish from Ballarat Trout 
Hatchery. Larger trout trial  
(50g+ yearlings) 

Wendouree Lake 
(Ballarat) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
50g+ 

6000 Larger trout trial  
(60% planned 20-40g yearlings 
with 50g+ yearlings) 

West Barwon Dam 
(Forrest) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000  

West Barwon Dam 
(Forrest) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000  

Willow Lake 
(Hopetoun) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Willow Lake 
(Hopetoun) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Willow Lake 
(Hopetoun) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Wimmera River 
(Jeparit to 
Elmhurst) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

300000 Reduced to 300,000 as received 
500,000 last year. 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Wimmera River 
(Jeparit to 
Horsham) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  

Wimmera River 
(Jeparit to 
Horsham) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000  

Wombat Reservoir 
(Daylesford) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000  

Wombat Reservoir 
(Daylesford) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000  

Wurdiboluc 
Reservoir 
(Winchelsea) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

Wurdiboluc 
Reservoir 
(Winchelsea) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

20000  

Yarriambiack 
Creek (Beulah to 
Warracknabeal) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

9000 3000 in each weir pool 
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Gippsland 

Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Avon River 
(Stratford to 
Valencia Creek) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Bemm River Dusky 
flathead 

3-year trial  fingerlings 
~1 gram 

35000  

Bemm River Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Blue Rock Lake 
(Willow Grove) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Blue Rock Lake 
(Willow Grove) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

30000 
 

Blue Rock Lake 
(Willow Grove) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

50000 
 

Cann River Australian 
Bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

30000 
 

Cowwarr Weir 
(Cowwarr) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 
 

Gippsland Lakes Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000 
 

Gippsland Lakes Dusky 
flathead 

3-year trial  fingerlings 
~1 gram 

35000  

Glenmaggie Lake 
(Glenmaggie) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Glenmaggie Lake 
(Glenmaggie) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 
 

Guthridge Lake 
(Sale) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Guthridge Lake 
(Sale) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

500 250 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Heyfield 
Racecourse Lake 
(Heyfield) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Heyfield 
Racecourse Lake 
(Heyfield) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 Subject to TEP approval 

Hyland Lake  
(Churchill) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Hyland Lake  
(Churchill) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Three per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

2400 800 each stocking, 2nd, 3rd term 
school holidays and in October. 

Hyland Lake  
(Churchill) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 0  

Latrobe River Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 
 

Macalister River 
(D/s of  
L. Glenmaggie) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Macalister River 
(Downstream of  
L. Glenmaggie) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 
 

Macalister River 
(U/s of  
L. Glenmaggie to 
Junction with the 
Wellington River) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000   Review stocking with local 
recreational anglers. 

Macalister River 
(upstream 
Cheynes Bridge) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 
 

Mitchell River 
(Glenaladale to 
Augusvale ) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000 
 

Morwell Lake 
(Morwell) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

 Stocking suspended due to  
water quality issues. 

Narracan Lake 
(Moe) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Narracan Lake 
(Moe) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2500 
 

Narracan Lake 
(Moe) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2500 
 

Rainbow Creek 
(Heyfield/Cowwarr) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Snowy River Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Tambo River 
(Bruthen to 
Junction with the 
Haunted Stream) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Thomson River 
(D/s Cowwarr 
Weir) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Timbarra River 
(near Junction with 
the Tambo River) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 
 

Tyers Lake Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Tyers River 
(Wirilda Park to 
Caringal) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000  

Valencia Creek 
(U/s Valencia 
Creek) 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  
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Hume 

Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Allans Flat Dredge 
Hole (Allans Flat) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000  

Allans Flat Dredge 
Hole (Allans Flat) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Three per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

2000 750 each 2nd,3rd term school 
holiday and 500 in October. 

Allans Flat Dredge 
Hole (Allans Flat) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Amaroo Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Anderson Lake 
(Chiltern) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Anderson Lake 
(Chiltern) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1000 500 each stocking in 2nd and  
3rd term. 

Arboretum Dam 
(Euroa) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Arboretum Dam 
(Euroa) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Arboretum Dam 
(Euroa) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

4000 
 

Bangerang 
Cultural Centre 
(Shepparton) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Bangerang 
Cultural Centre 
(Shepparton) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Bangerang 
Cultural Centre 
(Shepparton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Banimboola Lake 
(Dartmouth 
Pondage) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

3000 
 

Banimboola Lake 
(Dartmouth 
Pondage) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

3000 
 

Bartlett Lake 
(Tatura) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Bartlett Lake 
(Tatura) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

300 150 each stocking 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Boosey Creek 
(Katamatite) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Boosey Creek 
(Katamatite) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

3000 
 

Boosey Creek 
(Tungamah) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Broken Creek (Dip 
Bridge to Nathalia) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Broken Creek (Dip 
Bridge to Nathalia) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Broken River  
(Benalla --including 
Benalla Lake--
upstream to 
Nillahcootie) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

35000  65% downstream : 35% 
upstream site stocking ratio 

Broken River  
(Benalla --including 
Benalla Lake--
upstream to 
Nillahcootie) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

15000  65% downstream : 35% 
upstream site stocking ratio 

Broken River 
(Downstream 
Benalla to 
Shepparton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

65000  65% downstream : 35% 
upstream site stocking ratio 

Broken River 
(Downstream 
Benalla to 
Shepparton) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

25000  65% downstream : 35% 
upstream site stocking ratio 

Buffalo Lake 
(Dandongadale) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000 
 

Buffalo Lake 
(Dandongadale) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Buffalo Lake 
(Dandongadale) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

40000 
 

Buffalo Lake 
(Dandongadale) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Buffalo River 
(above Buffalo 
Lake) 

Macquarie 
perch 

   
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

15000 
 

Corryong-Jerimal 
Creek 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000  Stocking numbers received  
from Cudgewa Creek 

Craigmuir Lake 
(Mooroopna) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Cudgewa Creek 
(Cudgewa) 

Macquarie 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

15000  

Dartmouth Lake Macquarie 
perch 

   
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Eildon Lake 
(Eildon) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

150000 
 

Eildon Lake 
(Eildon) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

400000 
 

Eildon Lake 
(Eildon) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

500000 
 

Eildon Lake 
(Eildon) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

50000 
 

Eildon Pondage 
Weir (Eildon) 

Brown 
trout (ex 
brood) 

Annual 
stocking 

 
 1000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Eildon Pondage 
Weir (Eildon) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

 

 14000 
 

Eildon Pondage 
Weir (Eildon) 

Rainbow 
trout (ex 
brood) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

 1000 
 

Eldorado Dredge 
Hole (Eldorado) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 
 

Eldorado Dredge 
Hole (Eldorado) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 
 

Felltimber Creek 
Wetlands 
(Wodonga) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1200 600 each 2nd and 3rd term 
school holidays. 

Glenrowan Rec 
Reserve 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Glenrowan Rec 
Reserve 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1200 600 each 2nd and 3rd term 
school holidays.  

Glenrowan Rec 
Reserve 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Golf Course Dam 
(Longwood)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each 2nd and 3rd term 
school holidays. 

Goulburn River 
(Above Goulburn 
Weir to Seymour, 
including 
Nagambie) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

200000 
 

Goulburn River 
(Above Goulburn 
Weir to Seymour, 
including Lake 
Nagambie) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

60000 
 

Goulburn River 
(Goulburn Weir to 
Molesworth) 

Macquarie 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

30000  

Goulburn River 
(Below Goulburn 
Weir to Yambuna) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

60000 50000 Greater Shepparton, 
10000 Moira shire 

Goulburn River 
(Below Goulburn 
Weir to Yambuna) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 20000 Greater Shepparton,  
5000 Moira shire 

Goulburn River 
(Eildon to 
Molesworth) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 
 

Goulburn River 
(Eildon to 
Molesworth) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Once per 
year (Sept) 

  stonker 1500  

Goulburn River 
(Trawool) 

Trout cod Annual 
stocking 

 

 50000 
 

Hume Lake 
(Tallangatta) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

150000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Hume Lake 
(Tallangatta) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

200000 
 

Hume Lake 
including Mitta 
River (Tallangatta) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

200000  Stock 50,000 around 
Thologolong to support bushfire 
affected communities. 

Kerferd Lake 
(Beechworth) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 
 

Kialla Lakes 
(Shepparton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

4000 
 

Kiewa River 
(Baranduda to 
Dederang) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

King Lake 
(Rutherglen) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 Check water level and lake 
condition prior to stocking 

King River 
(Chesnut) 

Macquarie 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

15000  

Koonoomoo 
Billabong 
(Koonoomoo) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings
~1 gram 

1000  

Les Stone Park 
Lake (Wodonga) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each 2nd and 3rd term 
school holidays. 

Lowanna Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Marysville Lake  Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Three per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1350 450 each stocking 1st, 2nd  
and 3rd term school holidays. 

Meriwa Park Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each 2nd and 3rd term 
school holidays. 

Meriwa Park Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Merrigum Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Silver 
perch 

Periodic 
stocking 

 Channel 
harvested 

200  

Merrigum Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Murray 
cod 

Periodic 
stocking 

 Channel 
harvested 

100  

Merrigum Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Golden 
perch 

Periodic 
stocking 

 Channel 
harvested 

200  

Moodemere Lake 
(Rutherglen) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Mooroopna 
Recreation 
Reserve Lake 
(Mooroopna)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

300 150 each stocking 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Mount Beauty 
Pondage  
(Mount Beauty) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000 
 

Mount Beauty 
Pondage  
(Mount Beauty) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

3000 1500 fish to be stocked prior to 
Easter and in 1500 October. 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Nagambie 
Lake/Goulburn 
Weir 

      Included in Goulburn River, 
Above Goulburn Weir to 
Seymour, including Nagambie 

Nillahcootie Lake 
(Barjarg) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000  

Nillahcootie Lake 
(Barjarg) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000  

Numurkah Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Numurkah Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Numurkah Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

6000  

Ovens River 
(downstream 
Wangaratta) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000  

Ovens River  
(Oxley Flats to 
Rocky Point) 

Macquarie 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 Numbers dependant on 
production levels 

Sambell Lake 
(Beechworth) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Sambell Lake 
(Beechworth) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

900 450 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Seven Creeks 
(Euroa) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Shadforth Reserve 
Island Pond (Violet 
Town) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

One per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

200 Initial stocking, TEP approved 

Stanley Ditch Dam 
(Stanley) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Stanley Ditch Dam 
(Stanley) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1000 500 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Stanley Ditch Dam 
(Stanley) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Sumsion Gardens 
Lake (Wodonga) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

800 400 each stocking 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Tronoh (Top) 
Harrietville Dredge 
Hole (Harrietville) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

800 400 each stocking 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Upper Sandy  
Creek Dam (Upper 
Sandy Creek) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

1000  

Upper Sandy  
Creek Dam (Upper 
Sandy Creek) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1500 750 each stocking 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Upper Sandy  
Creek Dam (Upper 
Sandy Creek) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Victoria Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Victoria Lake 
(Shepparton) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Victoria Lake 
(Shepparton)   

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1500 750 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Victoria Lake 
(Shepparton)   

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Waler Paddock 
Dam (Seymour) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

 Subject to TEP approval. 

Waranga Basin Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

250000 Committed to 750,000 over  
3 years in conjunction with 
GVAAC RFL Fish Habitat 
Installation Project. 

William Hovell 
Lake (Cheshunt 
South) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  

William Hovell 
Lake (Cheshunt 
South) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000  
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Loddon Mallee 

Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Avoca River 
(Charlton to  
Nattie Yallock) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 
 

Avoca River 
(Charlton to  
Nattie Yallock) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Barkers Creek 
Reservoir 
(Harcourt) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 
 

Barkers Creek 
Reservoir 
(Harcourt) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Barkers Creek 
Reservoir 
(Harcourt) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Bealiba Reservoir 
(Bealiba) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Big Meran Lake 
(Meering) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Big Meran Lake 
(Meering) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Boga Lake  
(Lake Boga) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Boga Lake  
(Lake Boga) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Boga Lake  
(Lake Boga) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Cairn Curran 
Reservoir (Maldon) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 
 

Cairn Curran 
Reservoir (Maldon) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

150000 
 

Cairn Curran 
Reservoir (Maldon) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

150000 
 

Campaspe River 
(Axedale to 
Rochester) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000 
 

Campaspe River 
(Axedale to 
Rochester) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000 
 

Charm Lake  
(Lake Charm) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

60000 
 

Charm Lake  
(Lake Charm) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 
 

Crusoe Reservoir 
(Bendigo) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Crusoe Reservoir 
(Bendigo) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

900 450 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Crusoe Reservoir 
(Bendigo) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

15000 
 

Cullulleraine Lake 
(Cullulleraine) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

6000 
 

Eppalock Lake 
(Knowsley) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

500000 
 

Eppalock Lake 
(Knowsley) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

400000 
 

First Reedy Lake 
(Kerang) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Foletti Caravan 
Park Lake 
(Donald) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Foletti Caravan 
Park Lake 
(Donald) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

700 350 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Foletti Caravan 
Park Lake 
(Donald) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Forest Lake 
(Kangaroo Flat) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Forest Lake 
(Kangaroo Flat) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Goldfields 
Reservoir 
(Maryborough) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000 
 

Goldfields 
Reservoir 
(Maryborough) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Goldfields 
Reservoir  
(St Arnaud)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

200 200 once 2nd term school 
holidays. 

Goldfields 
Reservoir  
(St Arnaud)  

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Green Lake  
(Sea lake) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Green Lake  
(Sea lake) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Gunbower Creek 
(Patho to  
Spences Bridge) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

70000 
 

Gunbower Creek 
(Patho to  
Spences Bridge) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Inglewood 
Reservoir 
(Inglewood) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Kangaroo Lake 
(Lake Charm) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

200000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Kangaroo Lake 
(Lake Charm) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000 
 

Kennington 
Reservoir 
(Strathdale) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

1000 500 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Kings Billabong Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Kings Billabong Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Kings Billabong Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 
 

Laanecoorie 
Reservoir 
(Laanecoorie) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Laanecoorie 
Reservoir 
(Laanecoorie) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Lauriston 
Reservoir 
(Lauriston) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

20000 
 

Lauriston 
Reservoir 
(Lauriston) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Lauriston 
Reservoir 
(Lauriston) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

15000 
 

Lindsay River Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 Includes Mullaroo Creek. 

Lindsay River Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 Includes Mullaroo Creek. 

Little Boort Lake 
(Boort) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Little Boort Lake 
(Boort) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Little Murray  Golden 
perch 

   
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Little Murray  Murray 
cod 

   
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Loddon River 
(Below 
Laanecoorie to 
Fernihurst Weir) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000 
 

Loddon River 
(Below 
Laanecoorie to 
Fernihurst Weir) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

150000 
 

Loddon River 
(Kerang) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

25000 Subject to confirmation of e-
water security with NCCA 

Loddon River 
(Kerang) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  As above. 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Malmsbury 
Reservoir 
(Malmsbury) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000 
 

Malmsbury 
Reservoir 
(Malmsbury) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Malmsbury 
Reservoir 
(Malmsbury) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Neanger (Bendigo) Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Neanger (Bendigo) Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Ouyen Lake Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 
 

Ouyen Lake Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

One per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

yearlings 
~20-40g 

500 500 each 2nd term school 
holidays. 

Ouyen Lake Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Ouyen Lake Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 Trial stocking. 

Serpentine Creek 
(Durham Ox) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Serpentine Creek 
(Durham Ox) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

3000 
 

Skinners Flat 
Reservoir 
(Wedderburn) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 Subject to TEP approval. 

Talbot Reservoir 
(Evansford) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000 
 

Talbot Reservoir 
(Evansford) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000 
 

Tchum Lake 
(Birchip) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

2000 1000 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Tchum Lake 
(Birchip) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Tchum Lake 
(Birchip) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

8000 
 

Teddington 
Reservoir Bottom 
(Stuart Mill) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 
 

Teddington 
Reservoir Bottom 
(Stuart Mill) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

2000 
 

Tom Thumb Lake 
(Eaglehawk) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

200 200 once 2nd term school 
holidays. 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Tullaroop 
Reservoir 
(Carisbrook) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

20000   

Tullaroop 
Reservoir 
(Carisbrook) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000   

Tullaroop 
Reservoir 
(Carisbrook) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
50g+ 

30000  Larger trout trial (50g+ yearlings) 

Upper Coliban 
Reservoir 
(Kyneton) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

20000   

Upper Coliban 
Reservoir 
(Kyneton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

100000   

Upper Coliban 
Reservoir 
(Kyneton) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 yearlings 
~20-40g 

5000   

Upper Coliban 
Reservoir 
(Kyneton) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000   

Victoria Lake 
(Maryborough) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000   

Walkers Lake 
(Avon Plains) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000   

Walkers Lake 
(Avon Plains) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000   

Watchem Lake 
(Watchem) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000   

Watchem Lake 
(Watchem) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000   

Wooroonook Lake 
(Charlton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000   

Wooroonook Lake 
(Charlton) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  

Yaapeet Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000  

Yaapeet  Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000  

Yaapeet Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 
grams 

200  
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Port Phillip 

Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Albert Park Lake 
(Albert Park) 

Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000  

Albert Park Lake 
(Albert Park) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Albert Park Lake 
(Albert Park) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Albert Park Lake 
(Albert Park) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

3000 1500 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays.   

Albert Park Lake 
(Albert Park) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 60   

Albert Park Lake 
(Albert Park) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000  

Aura Vale Lake Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Berwick Springs 
Estate Lake 
(Berwick) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

1500 750 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays.  

Berwick Springs 
Estate Lake 
(Berwick) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 40  

Casey Fields Lake 
(Cranbourne) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Casey Fields Lake 
(Cranbourne) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Casey Fields Lake 
(Cranbourne) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Casey Fields Lake 
(Cranbourne)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Three per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

2250 750 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays.  
October stocking 750. 

Casey Fields Lake 
(Cranbourne) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 40  

Caulfield 
Racecourse Lake 
(Caulfield) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

600 300 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Caulfield 
Racecourse Lake 
(Caulfield) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 30  

Darlingsford Lake 
(Melton) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

1000 500 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Devilbend 
Reservoir 
(Mooroduc) 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

10000 
 

Devilbend 
Reservoir 
(Mooroduc) 

Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Devilbend 
Reservoir 
(Mooroduc) 

Rainbow 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

 
yearlings 
~20-40g 

30000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Don Lake 
(Healesville) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

800 400 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Don Lake 
(Healesville) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 30  

Emerald Lake 
(Emerald) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

1000 500 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Emerald Lake 
(Emerald) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 30  

Ferntree Gully 
Quarry 

Australian 
bass 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Ferntree Gully 
Quarry 

Brown 
trout 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

yearlings 
~20-40g 

500 
 

Ferntree Gully 
Quarry 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Ferntree Gully 
Quarry 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Ferntree Gully 
Quarry 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

900 450 each stocking, 2nd term  
and 3rd term school holidays.  

Ferntree Gully 
Quarry 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 20  

Garfield Lake 
(Garfield) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

500 250 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Garfield Lake 
(Garfield) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 10  

Hanging Rock 
Lake (Woodend) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

700 350 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Karkarook Lake 
(Moorabbin) 

Estuary 
perch 

Periodic 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
 

Karkarook Lake 
(Moorabbin) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Karkarook Lake 
(Moorabbin) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 
 

Karkarook Lake 
(Moorabbin) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Three per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

6000 2000 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd terms school holidays and 
2000 in October. 

Karkarook Lake 
(Moorabbin) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Karkarook Lake 
(Moorabbin) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 90  

Lilliput Lane 
Reserve 
(Pakenham) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

200 100 fish stocking 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays 

Lilliput Lane 
Reserve 
(Pakenham 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 10  

Lilydale Lake 
(Lilydale) 

Estuary 
perch 

Periodic 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

0  Not stocked before – not 
supported by TEP 

Lilydale Lake 
(Lilydale) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000 
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Lilydale Lake 
(Lilydale) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

2000 
 

Lilydale Lake 
(Lilydale) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

2000 1000 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Lilydale Lake 
(Lilydale) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 
 

Lilydale Lake 
(Lilydale) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 90  

Little River Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Maribyrnong River Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000  Achieved Maribyrnong Native 
Fish Revival commitment – 
328,000 Eps stocked since  
Nov 2018 

Melton Reservoir 
(Melton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

50000 
 

Melton Reservoir 
(Melton) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

10000 
 

Melton Reservoir 
(Melton) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 
fingerlings 
~1 gram 

40000 
 

Navan Park Lake 
(Melton) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Navan Park Lake 
(Melton) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000 
 

Navan Park Lake 
(Melton) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Navan Park Lake 
(Melton)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

1200 600 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays.   

Navan Park Lake 
(Melton) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 30  

Nursery Reservoir 
(Macedon) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

500 500 once 2nd term school 
holidays. 

Nursery Reservoir 
(Macedon) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

 Subject to TEP approval. 

Pakenham Lake 
(Pakenham) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

1500 750 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays.   

Pakenham Lake 
(Pakenham) 

Rainbow 
trout ( 

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 70  

Rowville Lakes  
(Rowville) Hutton 
and Hill Lakes 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

1100  

Rowville Lakes 
(Rowville) Sutton 
and Hill Lakes 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Rowville Lakes 
(Rowville) Sutton 
and Hill Lakes 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Rowville Lakes 
(Rowville) Sutton 
and Hill Lakes 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  
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Water Species Stocking 
schedule 

Type Fish size 2022 Comments 

Roxburgh Park 
Lakes  
(Roxburgh Park) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

800 400 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Roxburgh Park 
Lakes  
(Roxburgh Park) 

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Roxburgh Park 
Lakes  
(Roxburgh Park) 

Murray 
cod 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Roxburgh Park 
Lakes (Roxburgh 
Park) 

Silver 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

5000  

Roxburgh Park 
Lakes (Roxburgh 
Park) 

Rainbow 
trout  

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 30  

Spavin Lake 
(Sunbury)  

Golden 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

Family 
Fishing 

fingerlings 
~1 gram 

1000  

Spavin Lake 
(Sunbury)  

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

1200 600 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Spavin Lake 
(Sunbury) 

Rainbow 
trout ) 

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 30  

Walter J Smith 
Reserve Lake 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Two per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

400 200 each stocking, 2nd and  
3rd term school holidays. 

Werribee River 
(Downstream of 
Melton Weir) 

Estuary 
perch 

Annual 
stocking 

 fingerlings 
~1 gram 

20000 High fishing pressure, not 
stocked since 2016 (65,000  
to date) 

Yarrambat Lake 
(Yarrambat) 

Rainbow 
trout (adv) 

Three per 
year 

Family 
Fishing 

on grown 
180 grams 

2550  

Yarrambat Lake 
(Yarrambat) 

Rainbow 
trout ) 

Once per 
year (Sept) 

 stonker 60  
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Appendix 2 – Stocking Submission Check list 

The following is a check list of information that you could include in a submission to the stocking program. These 
suggestions are not mandatory but will assist in the assessment of any proposals if included and addressed. 
Proposals can be discussed by contacting John Douglas, Fisheries Manager, Victorian Fisheries Authority, on  
03 5770 8045, or with your local Fisheries Officer. 

Name of Water:  

Fish Species:  

Suggested change:  

Justification for the suggestion: Why is it needed? What is the expected outcome?  

Your name and/or organisation:  

Affiliation with angling club(s) (if appropriate):  

Have you discussed the suggestion with Victorian Fisheries Authority, an angling club or association?  

Have you checked the suggestion against Victorian Fisheries Authority’s stocking policy criteria?  

Will the suggested change:  

Maximise the returns to recreational anglers;   

Create public value;   

Enhance and support natural recruitment;   

Be consistent with the translocation protocols and guidelines;   

Provide for equitable access for a range of stakeholders;   

Satisfy cost-benefit analysis; and   

Consider long-term sustainable management strategies.   

Are suitable receiving waters for the species to be stocked?   

Is there evidence that self-sustaining populations do not exist or that they should be augmented for 
recreational fishing purposes? 

 

 

 



 

 

 

   



 

 

 

 



 

 

 


